
                                                                      
 
 

 Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub
Vishnupur 

Bishnupur :: Bankura
Phone No. 

E Mail I.D. visubdivision@gmail.com
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed tenders are invited by the S.D.O./Vishnupur
for 4(four) Nos. work Estimated Value below Rs. 1 lakhs (One lakhs) from 
bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of 
work of value 50% of the amount put to tender within the last five years. Last 
date of application upto1
11.09.2024, dropping date u
after 2.30P.M.on 13.09.2
the undersigned on any working day 

                                                                                                                             
                                          
                                   

Vishnupur Irrigation Sub

                                                                       

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,  
Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division, 

Bishnupur :: Bankura 
Phone No. 7432965067 

E Mail I.D. visubdivision@gmail.com 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – WBIW/SDO/VISD/NIT-03/2024
Sealed tenders are invited by the S.D.O./Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division 

. work Estimated Value below Rs. 1 lakhs (One lakhs) from 
bonafide outsiders having credential of execution of similar nature of single 
work of value 50% of the amount put to tender within the last five years. Last 

1.00P.M.on 10.09.2024, issue date upto 2.30P.M.on 
, dropping date upto 2.00 P.M. on 13.09.2024 & Tender opening 

.09.2024. Other details are available from the office of 
the undersigned on any working day www.wbiwd.gov.in 

 
                                                                                                                             
                                          Sd/-                                                                       
                                   (Amitava Roy) 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division 

Bishnupur, Bankura. 
 

/2024-25 
Division 

. work Estimated Value below Rs. 1 lakhs (One lakhs) from 
single 

work of value 50% of the amount put to tender within the last five years. Last 
2.30P.M.on 

.2024 & Tender opening 
. Other details are available from the office of 

                                                                                                                             
                                                                       



NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – WBIW/SDO/VISD/NIT-03/2024-25 Page 1 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division, Bishnupur, Bankura. 

Memo No. 173                                                                                                                                               Dated.-30.08.2024 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – WBIW/SDO/VISD/NIT-03/2024-25 
 
  LIST OF THE WORK FOR TENDER 
 
1. Last date & time of receiving application from contractor: up to 1.00 P.M. on 10.09.2024 

2. Last date & time of issue of tender form & other documents: up to 2.30 P.M. on 11.09.2024 

3. Last date & time of dropping tender form contractor: up to 2.00 P.M. on  13.09.2024 

4. Date & time of opening tender: on 13.09.2024at 2.30 P.M. at chamber of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division, Bishnupur, Bankura. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work. 
Source 

of 
Fund 

Estimated 
value put to 

tender. 

Earnest 
money 

Cost of 
tender form 

& other 
documents 

Time 
allowed 

Eligibility of contractor. 

1 

“ Annual Maintenance of Bishnupur Branch 
Canal(B.B.C) in between ch 1295.00 to ch.1415.00 of 
B.B.C total length of 3.657 km under V.I Sub- 
Division of Bankura Irrigation Division ,Bankura 
during the year2024- 25”. 
 

Non 
Plan. 

Rs.68,168.00 Rs. 1363. NIL 
200 (Two 
Hundred) 

Days 

Bonafide outsiders having 
credential of execution of 
similar nature of single work of 
value 50% of the amount put 
to tender within the last 5 
years. 

2 

“ Annual Maintenance of Bishnupur Branch 
Canal(B.B.C) in between ch 1245.00 to ch1295.00 for 
atotal length of 1.52 km at Mouza-Chak Nakaijuri & 
Douni,P.S & Block-Taldangra & Onda,Dist-Bankura 
under Vishnupur irrigation Sub- Division of Bankura 
Irrigation Division ,Bankura. during the year2024- 
25”. 
 

Non 
Plan. 

Rs.82,753.00 Rs. 1655 NIL 
200 (Two 
Hundred) 

Days 
                  -DO- 

3 

“ Annual Maintenance of DY- 18 of Bishnupur 
Branch Canal(B.B.C) in between ch 0.00 to ch 55.00 
of B.B.C total length of 1.676 KM at Mouza-
Mohishdoba, P.S & Block –Onda under V.I Sub- 
Division  of Bankura Irrigation Division ,Bankura. 
during the year2024- 25”. 
 

Non 
Plan. 

Rs.90,244.00 Rs1805 NIL 
200 (Two 
Hundred) 

Days 
                  -DO- 



NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – WBIW/SDO/VISD/NIT-03/2024-25 Page 2 

4 

Annual Maintenance of DY- 16 of Bishnupur Branch 
Canal(B.B.C) in between ch 0.00 & ch40.00 for a total 
length of 1.219 km at Mouza – Majuriprasadpur, P.S 
& Block –Taldangra,Dist- Bankura  under V.I Sub- 
Division  of Bankura Irrigation Division ,Bankura. 
During Kharif & Rabi irrigation 2024- 25”. 
 

Non 
Plan. 

Rs.39,843.00 Rs. 797 NIL 
200 (Two 
Hundred) 

Days 
                  -DO- 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

1. No postal documents i.e. N.S.C. VIII-th issue, K.V.P., etc. will be entertained as earnest money. 
2. Payment will be made only after proper utilization of materials at working site and according to availability of specific fund. 
3. Outside Contractors will have to submit the credential in terms of completion certificate alongwith schedule of the completed work both Original and self-attested Xerox copy (Original copy will be 

returned after verification) & requisite amount of  Earnest money in terms of Bank Draft along with tender as per existing order of I. & W. Department. 
                If the quoted rates are not found reasonable for the works of  NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. – WBIW/SDO/VISD/NIT-03/2024-25 

4. a bid may be held amongst  the participating tenderers on the date of opening tender just after opening or other day as deemed fit. The participants should present positively on that date to participate 
in the Bid if so arises. 
                                                                                                                                                                                              Sd/- 
                                                                                                                                                                                      (Amitava Roy) 

 
 
 

Sub-Divisional Officer 
Vishnupur Irrigation Sub-Division 

Bishnupur, Bankura. 


